

Proclamation

RECOGNIZING CREST HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETICS

WHEREAS, the Town of Boiling Springs and the Boiling Springs Town Council takes extreme pride in recognizing the accomplishments and athletic feats of all schools in Boiling Springs; and

WHEREAS, one of these schools, Crest High School tennis team made it to the NC state tournament; and,

WHEREAS, the Crest High School Tennis team placed fourth in the state tournament; and

WHEREAS, the Crest High School Men's tennis, men's cross country, and football and basketball cheerleaders held the highest GPA of any team; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Boiling Springs and the Boiling springs Town Council recognizes the accomplishments of the Crest High School Athletics; and

WHEREAS, these accomplishments bring statewide recognition and distinction to all of Boiling Springs and Cleveland County;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Boiling Springs Town Council hereby recognizes Crest High School Athletics students and coaches for their accomplishments. Proclaimed this the 2nd day of August 2022.

Х	
Daniel	Thomas
Mayor	

Attest:

Noah Saldo

Town Clerk